

State of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Public Utilities

FRANCINE GIANI Executive Director THOMAS BRADY Deputy Director CHRIS PARKER

Director, Division of Public Utilities

GARY HERBERT
Governor
GREG BELL
Lieutenant Governor

ACTION REQUEST RESPONSE (FOLLOW-UP)

To: Utah Public Service Commission

From: Utah Division of Public Utilities

Chris Parker, Director

Artie Powell, Energy Section Manager Charles Peterson, Technical Consultant

Date: June 10, 2013

Re: Action Request Memorandum

Docket No. 13-035-58, RMP—Approval of Asset Transfer Agreement with Blanding,

Utah.

RECOMMENDATION (Acknowledge in Order)

The Utah Division of Public Utilities (Division) recommends that the Public Service Commission of Utah (Commission) acknowledge the map filed with the Commission by Rocky Mountain Power on May 28, 2013.

DISCUSSION AND CONCLUSION

In its memorandum dated May 20, 2013, the Division recommended that Rocky Mountain Power (Company) file with the Commission a map showing its service territory and the customers served by Blanding City by May 28, 2013. Subsequently, the Company filed a map with the Commission by the Division's recommended due date. The Division is satisfied that the map



filed by the Company complies with the Division's recommendation. Therefore, the Division recommends that the Commission acknowledge the map in its order in this docket.

CC David Taylor, Rocky Mountain Power
Michele Beck, Office of Consumer Services
Cheryl Murray, Office of Consumer Services
Service List